STATEMENT OF PURPOSE

RS25357

The intent of this legislation is to add definitions for peer support specialist and family support partner to support implementation of community family support and recovery support supportive service as defined in section 39-3135(7e), Idaho Code to remove language in section 39-3134, Idaho Code related to initial appointment of Regional Behavioral Health Board members that is no longer needed now that boards have been established and add language to membership sections of the State planning Council and Regional Boards to include representation from the field of prevention.

FISCAL NOTE

There is no anticipated impact to the State General Fund or any other funds for this proposed legislation. This legislation change is intended to be cost neutral. Changes being made are to define terms, make technical corrections and revise provisions regarding membership of the State Behavioral Health Planning Council and the Regional Behavioral Health Boards. Members of the Planning Council and Behavioral Health Boards are not paid and do not receive a stipend.

Contact:

Ross Edmunds Department of Health and Welfare (208) 334-5726

DISCLAIMER: This statement of purpose and fiscal note are a mere attachment to this bill and prepared by a proponent of the bill. It is neither intended as an expression of legislative intent nor intended for any use outside of the legislative process, including judicial review (Joint Rule 18).